As at and For the Six-Month Period Ended 30 June 2010   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
(Thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”))   Originally Issued in Turkish, See Section 3 Note I

 34

Interest sensitivity

Interest rate sensitivity of the consolidated statement of income is the effect of the assumed changes in

interest rates on the fair values of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss held as at 30 June

2010 and six month effect on net interest income of floating rate non-trading financial assets and

financial liabilities held at 30 June 2010.

Interest rate sensitivity of equity is calculated by considering the effects of the assumed changes in

interest rates on the fair values of fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets as at 30 June 2010.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

This analysis is performed on the same basis as at and for the six-month period ended 30 June 2009.

30 June 2010

Profit or loss Equity (*)

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 20,430 (18,492) 20,430 (18,492)

Available-for-sale financial assets 26,708 (27,352) (220,577) 238,350

Floating rate financial assets 122,475 (122,475) 122,475 (122,475)

Floating rate financial liabilities (36,997) 36,997 (36,997) 36,997

Total, net 132,616 (131,322) (114,669) 134,380

30 June 2009

Profit or loss Equity (*)

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss (5,981) 6,318 (5,981) 6,318

Available-for-sale financial assets 19,665 (19,732) (120,909) 128,780

Floating rate financial assets 108,544 (108,544) 108,544 (108,544)

Floating rate financial liabilities (32,607) 32,607 (32,607) 32,607

Total, net 89,621 (89,351) (50,953) 59,161

(*) Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

Türkiye Vakıflar Bankası Türk Anonim Ortaklığı and Its Financial Subsidiaries

Consolidated Interim Financial Report   Convenience Translation of Financial Statements
As at and For the Six-Month Period Ended 30 June 2010   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
(Thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”))   Originally Issued in Turkish, See Section 3 Note I